
2023 York College of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 14-10   Home: 9-7   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (283)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (6), Betler (1), Deimling (1), Elzinga (1), Martin (1),
Prendergast (1), Santarpia (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Betler (1), Elzinga (1), Prendergast (1), Trevena (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Bucci (6), Jakubek (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Purdy 3, Tolentino 2, Kennedy 1, Kulick 1, Shaffer 1,
Vincenzi 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (75-93), Jakubek (23-29), Bucci (14-17), Reed (9-10), Kennedy (7-7), Tolentino (7-8),
Rightenour (4-4), Shaffer (4-5), Starr (3-3), Kulick (2-3), Hollingsworth (1-1), Purdy (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Elzinga, Robby .396 40-40 149 36 59 15 4 3 26 91 .611 25 4 19 0 .489 2 0 10-13 128 4 2 .985
23 Prendergast, Lucas .352 33-29 88 21 31 4 0 1 14 38 .432 13 11 10 0 .470 5 1 4-5 49 58 13 .892
6 Trevena, Gabe .309 40-40 149 38 46 8 4 4 23 74 .497 13 6 35 3 .385 1 2 4-6 67 55 7 .946
4 Martin, Brendan .303 38-38 132 22 40 9 4 2 23 63 .477 15 6 37 1 .399 0 2 3-5 78 2 2 .976
3 Santarpia, Andrew .298 32-31 114 13 34 3 0 3 22 46 .404 8 1 13 2 .350 0 0 0-0 157 17 2 .989
16 Tinneny, Michael .290 40-40 145 27 42 14 1 1 29 61 .421 10 10 15 4 .376 0 1 2-2 30 57 9 .906
21 Deimling, Jacob .282 35-34 110 22 31 11 1 2 23 50 .455 20 5 30 0 .415 0 2 3-3 77 0 0 1.000
18 Betler, Chris .232 34-29 99 16 23 4 2 6 23 49 .495 8 4 20 1 .315 0 0 0-1 14 2 0 1.000
14 Urban, Joe .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
33 Shaffer, Bryce .233 23-18 43 2 10 1 1 0 7 13 .302 2 0 10 1 .267 0 0 0-0 37 13 1 .980
5 Moser, Luke .211 12-4 19 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 2 0 10 0 .286 0 0 0-0 11 16 1 .964
12 Jakubek, Brian .209 28-24 67 9 14 2 1 0 5 18 .269 2 1 18 0 .236 2 4 0-0 112 16 4 .970
44 Pickle, Connor .196 22-11 51 8 10 2 0 1 13 15 .294 8 1 6 0 .311 1 0 0-0 68 0 0 1.000
13 Bucci, Emidio .196 28-16 51 8 10 3 0 1 6 16 .314 5 4 11 1 .317 0 1 0-0 81 5 2 .977
1 Nesensohn, Chris .188 12-1 16 6 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 0 4 1 .278 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
7 DeWees, Brett .143 7-1 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
8 Kile, Garrett .103 17-10 29 5 3 1 0 0 4 4 .138 3 1 11 0 .206 1 0 4-5 10 32 2 .955
24 Hollingsworth, Cade .083 16-2 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 3 0 .200 1 0 0-0 10 1 2 .846
9 Michael, Brett .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Hershberger, Aaron .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .281 40-40 1292 239 363 78 18 24 223 549 .425 139 55 259 14 .371 14 13 32-42 953 318 58 .956
Opponents .299 40-40 1289 253 386 60 8 36 228 570 .442 128 32 192 17 .370 25 22 38-47 963 322 52 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Kulick, Ryan 3.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 15 5 5 4 4 5 1 1 .278 1 2 0 3 0
40 Gardner, Sam 3.75 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 5 5 10 5 0 0 0 .225 1 0 0 1 1
24 Hollingsworth, Cade 4.05 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 5 3 7 0 2 0 0 .240 2 3 0 2 0
34 Purdy, Brandon 4.18 4-3 11 11 1 0-1 0 60.1 60 31 28 23 46 15 1 5 .256 3 2 0 3 4
36 Berkey, Lane 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
33 Shaffer, Bryce 4.94 6-2 11 9 0 0-0 0 47.1 60 34 26 9 22 8 0 5 .311 7 6 1 3 3
28 Kennedy, Ethan 5.02 4-2 21 0 0 0-1 5 37.2 45 29 21 16 31 7 1 2 .290 5 2 0 1 4
26 Reed, Zach 5.74 2-6 11 11 1 0-0 0 58.0 74 48 37 14 47 7 2 8 .300 7 6 0 2 5
37 Tolentino, Yandel 6.56 2-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 37 25 17 6 9 8 1 2 .349 2 2 0 3 1
30 Vincenzi, AJ 6.83 2-2 12 3 0 0-0 4 29.0 31 26 22 22 18 5 1 4 .287 4 2 0 3 3
39 Rightenour, Dawson 10.18 0-3 8 5 0 0-0 0 20.1 32 30 23 10 7 2 1 6 .364 5 5 0 3 0
38 Chaney, Eric 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 4 6 2 0 0 1 .250 0 2 0 0 0
32 Starr, Teegan 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 12 10 8 1 1 1 0 1 .632 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 5.67 20-20 118 40 2 1 9 317.2 386 253 200 128 192 60 8 36 .299 38 32 1 25 22
Opponents 5.72 20-20 139 40 2 2 6 321.0 363 239 204 139 259 78 18 24 .281 42 55 1 14 13



2023 York College of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Deimling, Jacob 77 77 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Pickle, Connor 68 68 0 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Betler, Chris 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 DeWees, Brett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Rightenour, Dawson 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Hershberger, Aaron 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Michael, Brett 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nesensohn, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kulick, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Urban, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Santarpia, Andrew 176 157 17 2 .989 14 0 0 — 0 0
27 Elzinga, Robby 134 128 4 2 .985 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Shaffer, Bryce 51 37 13 1 .980 5 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Bucci, Emidio 88 81 5 2 .977 0 14 3 .824 6 0
4 Martin, Brendan 82 78 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jakubek, Brian 132 112 16 4 .970 1 23 6 .793 4 0
5 Moser, Luke 28 11 16 1 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kile, Garrett 44 10 32 2 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Trevena, Gabe 129 67 55 7 .946 15 0 0 — 0 0
34 Purdy, Brandon 12 2 9 1 .917 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Tinneny, Michael 96 30 57 9 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Prendergast, Lucas 120 49 58 13 .892 14 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kennedy, Ethan 14 3 9 2 .857 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hollingsworth, Cade 13 10 1 2 .846 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Vincenzi, AJ 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 4 — 0 0
26 Reed, Zach 15 4 7 4 .733 1 9 1 .900 0 0
37 Tolentino, Yandel 7 1 4 2 .714 0 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Starr, Teegan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Berkey, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gardner, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Chaney, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1329 953 318 58 .956 68 75 18 .806 10 0
Opponents 1337 963 322 52 .961 59 64 20 .762 6 0


